<u>SECTION XV</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8070/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SURESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

.. PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate on 08.02.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.01.2016 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature of Rajasthan at Jaipur in D.B. Misc. Stay Application No. 10167/2015 in D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 748/2015 in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12860/2014.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 7984/2016 and instant matters are arising out of common order, hence instant matter is tagged with SLP(C) No. 7984/2016 which is listed before the Court No. 7 Item No. 36.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR