SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7984/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2016 in SBCWP No. 12613/2014 in DBCMS No. 10170/2015 in SAW No. 751/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PRABHAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8034/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 8070/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., Interim Relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv. For Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Applications for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s).

It is further directed that the respondents shall not dispossess the petitioners from their respective lands, until further orders.

2

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni) Court Master